# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5845724

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EXPOSURE ILLUMINATION ARCHITECTS, INC	11/27/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DANIEL S. SPIRO
Street Address:	4260 N. BROWN AVENUE
City:	SCOTTSDALE
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85251

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8172435
Patent Number:	9829185
Patent Number:	9626847
Patent Number:	9885451
Patent Number:	9990817
Patent Number:	9328882

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (480)655-9536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 480-655-0073

**Email:** patents@iplawusa.com

Correspondent Name: SEAN K. ENOS

Address Line 1: 18 E. UNIVERSITY DR., STE. 101

Address Line 4: MESA, ARIZONA 85201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03771.0001US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN K. ENOS
SIGNATURE:	/Sean K. Enos/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

PATENT REEL: 051153 FRAME: 0490

505798895

source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051153 FRAME: 0491

## ASSIGNMENT

Exposure Illumination Architects, Inc., having an address at 4260 N. Brown Avenue, Scottsdale, AZ 85251 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), represents that it owns the entire right, title and interest in the following U.S. patents:

U.S. Patent No.:	Title:	Issue Date:
8,172,435	Methods and Apparatus for Ceiling Mounted Systems	05/08/2012
9,829,185	Intermediate Device Structure for Illumination Poles and a Method of Use Thereof	11/28/2017
9,626,847	Systems and Methods for Emergency Egress and Monitoring System	04/18/2017
9,885,451	Systems and Methods for an Intermediate Device Structure	02/06/2018
9,990,817	Systems and Methods for Emergency Egress and Monitoring System	06/05/2018
9,328,882	Methods and Apparatus for Ceiling Mounted Systems	05/03/2016

Daniel S. Spiro, having an address at 4260 N. Brown Avenue, Scottsdale, AZ 85251 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said patent and invention, and to any other United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor has sold and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the Patent, in and to any other applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

Assignor also agree that it will, at the request of Assignee, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in Assignee the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

Assignor also authorizes and empowers Assignee, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

Signed at Apizona, November 27, 2019

Daniel S. Spiro, President Exposure Illumination Architects, Inc.

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 12/02/2019**